

VOTE SHEET

DATE: September 3, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 960853-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Colorado River Communications Corp. for violation of Rule 25-24.480(1), F.A.C., Response Requirement.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Colorado River Communications Corp. be ordered to show cause why it should not be fined pursuant to Section 364.285, F.S., or Certificate Number 3565 should not be cancelled for violations of Rule 25-24.480(1), F.A.C., Response Requirement.

MODIFIED *Approved with modification that order will indicate company should show cause why its certificate should not be canceled or why fine allowed by statute should not be imposed.*

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket remain open pending resolution of the show cause process.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten signatures in the Majority column]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09378 SEP-4 96

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING